PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kyoung Pyo HA	10/25/2007	
Jin Kook KONG	10/25/2007	
Woo Tae KIM	10/25/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13290871			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001 Phone: 4154421000

Email: proidmaier@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF) Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower, Suite 28 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060943-5164-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Roidmaier

Total Attachments: 1

501716040

source=060943-5164-US-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027187 FRAME: 0034



JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

resid	WHEREAS, We, Kyoung Pyo an-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeor bbang_Apt., Cheoncheon-dong, Janga ling at 201-1306 Hyundai I-park Ap- which we have executed an application	iggi-do and . in-gu, Suwoi t Mangpo-d	Jin Kook KONG, AS n-si, Gyeonggi-do and long, Yeongtong-gu	SIGNOR, citiz I Woo Tae KI Suwon-si Gve	zens of Repub	lic of Korea, re	esiding at 711-602
×	which is executed on	n date herew	ith or				
×	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis	s & Bockius	LLP docket no. 0609	43-5115			
	which was filed on, Application No.						
	We hereby authorize and request of parentheses (Application number,when known.		_ filed) t	he filing date	and application	number of sa	id application
and obtai	WHEREAS, Hyundai Motor Comining our entire right, title and interes	pany, locate t in, to and u	ed at 231 Yangjae-d nder the said invention	ong, Seocho-k n and the said	u, Seoul, Rep application:	ublic of Kore	a, are desirous of
	ROCKE	R ARM ME	CHANISM FOR CY	LINDER DEA	CTIVATION		
our e conti appli which such of the dome inclu-count of an protein accordance or the country of	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is here less presents do hereby sell, assign, treative right, title and interest in, to anomations thereof, and all Patents of the cations for industrial property protein may hereafter be filed for said invapplications and the right to claim for the United States, the International Coestic laws of the country in which any ding, without limitation, patents, utility or countries foreign to the United AND WE HEREBY authorize any country or countries foreign to the ction on applications as aforesaid, to dance with the terms of this instrume AND WE HEREBY covenant and accuted, and will not execute, any agriculture and assigns, any facts known all divisional, continuing, reissue and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	by acknowled ansfer and set under the same United States and all request the United States and all request the United States and all agree that reement in coverant and set wen to us respand foreign	adged, we, the said Aset over, unto the said aid invention, and the ates which may be grading, without limitating y country or countries priority rights derive the Protection of Incation is filed, as may inventors' certificates are Commissioner of Ps, whose duty it is to a same to the said ASSI we have full right to onflict herewith.	SSIGNORS, had ASSIGNOES, said United S, said United S, anted thereon on, all applicas s foreign to the distrial Proper be applicable; and designs was and reissues at the said of the said	ave sold, assign its successors, tates application and all reissue attions for pate the United States and ty, or any other and all forms which may be get thereof; demarks of the rother evidence and all forms which may be get thereof; demarks of the rother evidence and all forms which may be get thereof;	ned, transferred legal represent and all divisis as and extension and extensions, utility most, together with pplication under international of industrial preparated for said the United States to or forms of its representative erein assigned, assigned, assigned, assigned, as a signed extension of the extension	d and set over, and tatives and assigns ions, renewals and ins thereof; and all dels, and designs the the right to file er the Patent Laws agreement or the roperty protection, d invention in any s, and any Official industrial property es and assigns, in and that we have successors, legal all lawful papers, and appropriate to a property and particular and property es and assigns.
count	nes. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We here						
Date	October 25	, 2007	Kyoung Pyo HA		ing Pyo Kook		L.S.
Date	October 25	. 2007	Jin Kook KONG	Tim	1/. 1/	1100	
Date	October 25	,,	Woo Tae KIM	Woo		- Komy	
tate of	<i>c</i>	, 2007		0000	rae /c	<u> </u>	L.S.
) SS.: of Republic of Korea						
	On, 2007	, before me.		Notes	Public, personal	le: 1	
cknow erson(, personally known to me on rledged to me that he/she/they executed the s), or the entity upon behalf of which the per-	the basis of sa	her/their authorized cana	the nercon(c) who	nca nomala) in cul	boomikani sa ska	ithin instrument and the instrument the
,							
	WITNESS my nand and official see						
		=					
	WITNESS my hand and official see	Na, Ct	HOI.				

PATENT

REEL: 027187 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 11/07/2011